
'ffi€ +€ + er<rfa erd gat
iTlE UIIdH(Pqqr er*ftm-e)+ isut

fu qm" xqi6 *.2-zz-EFff{rc
qwe / 38 fr. fr. frdri, ftqis
30-05-2001""

rid+{sqis
'bFfu/gl I oo I zort-zors ""

fu {rqtr{
(srsrqrtur)

rnkfiR t rfirftd

ailis uz l rr+gt,gman,frrio 7€rqsr 2ot6- sTrk{ rs,rrfi rsrr

ercmr \rd wtT(ur fdlrrr
+i{rf,q, q-6rrfi qEH, Ttt trqg(

qInqq$, frqis o !{-qdR 2016

olRrqffr

qiqificst-zolzorcln 
-uatu-qrorfr*nwaeilFrhul)oreRqc, 

l-l74(firv1rlzn;ftElRr64enrnqrrrrffi
*1ffirtaregeaureilwrqqqkrur{rwrt'eaQqtrqef qgq{rqstfin, gqerr, sd (u{rqftdnqqdfuixurl Frqft)
Efurc frqc, r szs fr FrEfufud oft ii{frsriotst, orufq: -

iiqfrsn

s<ffifr,-

r. ftqc l*sq-ft{c Fia)}ernqt, Frqfrfuayfurnftdfrqrqri, enrfE:-

" (qia ) elr+fi ursq * qpr FrEfu fud qgq-d + q-gsri sqfr q1q sq{s Fq t A qrA.ft 
, os'[E : -

1I.i5.

(1)

ffifuaq, ftfteTn6i+Eras*'r
QI

Fqn
(3)

wi soooerteeereffi

wi zsoo qfre e B{F* ft-g EqA sooo ute I qlr

tui r ooo 6"frE fr s{kd ft-{ Ecn zsoo u'tg t mq

35,00,000

30,00,000

25,00,000
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(r) 12l (r)

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

t4

rqi soo mi-g Q erfu-* fu-d tvi rooo afre fr a'c

wi zoootets{&sft-gwi soo m,'i-e tan

wi rooq"fre*erfo+ft-{tw} zoo o16tq'c

wi so ai-st srftrdfr-{wi toorirgio'c

wi zs aici srksft-gwi sorisiq.e

tqi rooists{fosft-gtwi u s aft-sQo,t

wi os ei-gi s{fo6 fr-gw} ro o"i-s tte

tqi o: oiE i srfu+ fu-g wi os xfi-e tae

wi oz *irgielfusftEr;wi o: o'i-etqc

wi or mG t srh{ fugrwi oz o*e tw

rsi r q,+s a-fi

12,50,000

6,25,000

3,75,000

2,50,000

2,00,000

1,75,000

1,50,000

75,000

7,500

5,000

2,500

Aq - Tqrrfi €rcfr qi€ i qsrc sri 6 faq qqfr Ttrr6iq qlq qffida E "

ffoc s t sq-f{qc (sl * ern qr, Frqfrfua uGnufta frur sri, ertrfq:-

"(s) (cs) qrass, ffifud q-gq*iffftf4sffi qa sr-JqRdsd$ qrtr-d "qr{h r*#tturqts" (serls{
*qlqd*qit qt{aq otm" etrld -

q.!6.

(1)

Fmft fu a ql Eft tTr+ 6i+ qA sqi,r
(21

EqA

(3)

l

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

wi sooo ois i orRrfi

wi zsoo oig i srk* ft-g ru& sooo ai-e i oc

tqi rooo 6iE Q eTfos fu-grui zsooa"tei+n

wi soooig*erfoqkqwi rooo afr<Qan

tri :oo *fre Q qRr6 ft-g wi soo a'is *o,n

wi r oo *ie Q er&+ ft-g t- i zooofr<Qmt

oqi so o"tei e{kd fr-gwi roorireQan

15,00,000

10,00,000

6,50,000

3,75,000

2,50,000

r,75,000

1,25,000
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(l) (2) (3)

8.

9.

twi zs ofui srksk{wn sooiEQ*a

tti r o oig € e&-s ftrg wi zs *i'e I an

tqi os mi-s i iTks kg tui rooisQa'e

wi o: oi-et erfuo kgtwi os q'i-e Q6c

wi oz a'i-e t sTk{ fr-g twi o:aGiot

wior +-fret sftr*ft1twi oz milEiac

oq0 r q'te a-*

1,00,000

75,000

62,500

50,000

5,000

2,500

I,250

10.

11.

t2.

13.

14.

(sl) ffi* rifl?r{ Q wd crq 6$ qrA aen {tdrd fr eG€rs 6r ftRnqr 6ri qrA {rn+q fr6rs} e mnd qrffi$ t{IcR

+***rur cts asn{qfr de fttargqR&ft : -

€.s.
(1)

iq*qft-*rq
(2)

qt€
(3)

l.

3.

4.

+nftrc

ilrtqrkdr

nrnriqrqd

srq

eqi ro,ooo

rqi n,ooo

rqi z,ooo

rqi l,ooo

Aq - sqfi -fi slqft qts aqr qqfr r*S*{tII u1q, Sq sreqtr{I + {rqtr* i r+nn # arfto i aqdi :

u-taroftw e&qa-<rSr*rsntX{qrqvr{ft sTr+fisftsqftT++dwrs{r}qn. sTr+qi + iiftd rti *qnq qe1

gi ulr * eirtor {au eii * srfodrtfi'{ r-6 di :

u'qu-toftftwa&qa-ar*rr*nrctqfcrqr++6rsri{r*qqfr, foqqr< wg@Ser-gfilqls{-{s&r."

sdmrs *{qqa* mlQaur w?rrgvn,
t+{rdld, {iCft sBq.

rqttrqgr, fucia o qq{r zorr

srris qE r-2012016lrz. - urra*tiftuntorgd<:at*u.e (3)A !f,Ju$rl Esfftffi ffqc{q{ qfuqil{r

frcis e - ro-zorr 6r eiffi erg+n rrwora t nfuon t qn-<em r+rRn ftq qm t.

oderrG *{wqra * m'iam eninrgvn,

ffi{rffi,{.Tnqfud.
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Naya Raipur, the 6th October 2016

NOTtrICATION

No.F l-2012016/32. - In exercise ofthe powers conferred by Section 64 ofthe Water (Prevention and Control
ofPollution) Act, 1974 (No. 6 of 1974) and after consultation with the Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board, the

State Govemment, hereby, makes the following further amendment in the Water (Prevention and Control ofPollution)
(Consent) Chhattisgarh Rules, 1975, namely :-

AMENDMENT

ln the said rules,-

l. For sub-rule (v) ofrule 4, the follouring shall be substituted, namely :-

"(v) The application form shall be duly accompanied with the consent fee as per the following Schedule,

namely :-

SCHEDULE

S. No.
(l)

Industries having an investment of
Q)

Rupees
(3)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

More than Rupees 5000 Crores

More than Rupees 2500 Crores but less than Rupees 5000 Crores

More than Rupees 1000 Crores but less than Rupees 2500 Crores

More than Rupees 500 Crores but less than Rupees 1000 Crores

More than Rupees 200 Crores but less than Rupees 500 Crores

More than Rupees 100 Crores but less than Rupees 200 Crores

More than Rupees 50 Crores but less than Rupees 100 Crores

More than Rupees 25 Crores but less than Rupees 50 Crores

More than Rupees l0 Crores but less than Rupees 25 Crores

More than Rupees 05 Crores but less than Rupees l0 Crores

More than Rupees 03 Crores but less than Rupees 05 Crores

More than Rupees 02 Crores but less than Rupees 03 Crores

More than Rupees 0l Crores but less than Rupees 02 Crores

Upto Rupees I Crore

35,00,000

30,00,000

25,00,000

12,50,000

62s,N0

3,75,000

2,50,000

2,00,000

l J5,000

1,50,000

75,000

7,5N

5,000

2,500

Note- The above consent fee includes the consent renewal fee for the first year,"

2" For sub-rule (5) ofrule 5, the following shall be substituted, namely :-

"(5) (i) The applicant shallpay an annual "Consent renewal tee" (except the fee for the first year) to
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the Board as specified in the following Schedule, namely :

SCI{FDI]I,E

S"No.
(t)

Industries having an investment of
Q)

Rupees
(3)

2.

5.

6.

4"

I

7.

8.

9.

10.

IL

12.

More than Rupees 5000 Crores

More than Rupees 2500 Crores but less than Rupees 5000 Crores

More than Rupees I000 Crores but less than Rupees 2500 Crores

More than Rupees 500 Crores but less than Rupees 1000 Crores

More than Rupees 200 Crores but less than Rupees 500 Crores

More than Rupees 100 Crores but less than Rupees 200 Crores

More than Rupees 50 Crores but Iess than Rupees 100 Crores

More than Rupees 25 Crores but less than Rupees 50 Crores

More than Rupees 10 Crores but less than Rupees 25 Crores

More than Rupees 05 Crores but less than Rupees 10 Crores

More thar Rupees 03 Crores but less than Rupees 05 Crores

More than Rupees 02 Crores but less thar Rupees 03 Crores

More than Rupees 01 Crores but less than Rupees 02 Crores

Upto Rupees I Crores

15,00,000

10,00,000

6,50,000

3,75,000

2,50,000

1,75,000

12s,000

1,00,000

75,000

62)N

50,000

5,000

2,500

1250

13.

t4

(it) Annual consent renewal fee and consent fee chargeable from Local Bodies extracting water lrom natural

resources and discharging effluent into systems shall be as under :-

S. No.

0)
Local Bodies

Q)

Fee

(3)

l.

2.

3.

4.

Municipal Corporation

Municipal Council

Nagar Panchayat

Otler

Rupees 10,000

Rupees 4,000

Rupees 2,000

Rupees 1,000

Note- The above consent fee andcorsent renewal fee shall be applicable from the date ofpublication ofthis notification
in the Official Gazette :

Provided that, the consent application and consent renewal application received priorto the publication ofthis
notification, shall not be liable for the excess payment ofdifference offees owing to pendency ofapplication ;

Provided futher that, the renewal applications received pdor to the publication ofthis notification, fees shall be

payable according io the existing Schedule."

By order and in the name ofthe Govemor ofChiattisgarh,
REGINA TOPPO, Joint Secretary.

dzrr*. g:or aw tut rm:i. iF*{qq aTo rnsffq S:undq, rrq$ t gR< aen roftr< - zo r r.


