"बिजनेस पोस्ट के अन्तर्गत डाक शुल्क के नगद भुगतान (बिना डाक टिकट) के प्रेषण हेतु अनुमत. क्रमांक जी.2-22-छत्तीसगढ़ गजट / 38 सि. से. भिलाई, दिनांक 30-05-2001."



पंजीयन क्रमांक "छत्तीसगढ़/दुर्ग/09/2013-2015."

छत्तीसगढ़ राजपत्र

(असाधारण) प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

क्रमांक 382]

रायपुर, शुक्रवार, दिनांक 7 अक्टूबर 2016- आश्विन 15, शक 1938

आवास एवं पर्यावरण विभाग मंत्रालय, महानदी भवन, नया रायपुर

नया रायपुर, दिनांक 6 अक्टूबर 2016

अधिसूचना

क्रमांक एफ 1-20/2016/32. — जल (प्रदूषण निवारण तथा नियंत्रण) अधिनियम, 1974 (क्र 6 सन् 1974) की धारा 64 द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों को प्रयोग में लाते हुए तथा छत्तीसगढ़ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल से परामर्श पश्चात् राज्य सरकार, एतद्द्वारा, जल (प्रदूषण निवारण एवं नियंत्रण) (सम्मित) छत्तीसगढ़ नियम, 1975 में निम्नलिखित और संशोधन करती है, अर्थात् :-

संशोधन

उक्त नियमों में,-

नियम 4 के उप-नियम (पांच) के स्थान पर, निम्निलखित प्रतिस्थापित किया जाये, अर्थात् :-

"(पांच) आवेदन प्रारूप के साथ निम्नलिखित अनुसूची के अनुसार सम्मति फीस समयक् रूप से दी जायेगी, अर्थात् :-

अनुसूची

स.क्र.	निम्नलिखित का विनिधान करने वाले उद्योग	रुपये
. (1)	(2)	(3)
1.	रुपये 5000 करोड़ से अधिक	35,00,000
2.	रुपये 2500 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 5000 करोड़ से कम	30,00,000
3.	रुपये 1000 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 2500 करोड़ से कम	25,00,000

(1)	(2)	(3)
4.	रुपये 500 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 1000 करोड़ से कम	12,50,000
5.	रुपये 200 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 500 करोड़ से कम	6,25,000
6.	रुपये 100 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 200 करोड़ से कम	3,75,000
7.	रुपये 50 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 100 करोड़ से कम	2,50,000
8.	रुपये 25 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 50 करोड़ से कम	2,00,000
9.	रुपये 10 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 25 करोड़ से कम	1,75,000
10.	रुपये 05 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 10 करोड़ से कम	1,50,000
11.	रुपये 03 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 05 करोड़ से कम	75,000
12.	रुपये 02 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 03 करोड़ से कम	7,500
13.	रुपये 01 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 02 करोड़ से कम	5,000
14.	रुपये 1 करोड़ तक	2,500

टीप - उपरोक्त सम्मति फीस में प्रथम वर्ष के लिए सम्मति नवीनीकरण फीस सम्मिलित है."

2. नियम 5 के उप-नियम (5) के स्थान पर, निम्नलिखित प्रतिस्थापित किया जाये, अर्थात् :-

"(5) (एक) आवेदक, निम्नलिखित अनुसूची में विनिर्दिष्ट किये गये अनुसार मंडल की वार्षिक "सम्मति नवीनीकरण फीस" (प्रथम वर्ष की फीस को छोड़कर) का संदाय करेगा, अर्थात् :-

अनुसूची

स.क्र.	निम्नलिखित का विनिधान करने वाले उद्योग	रुपये
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	रुपये 5000 करोड़ से अधिक	15,00,000
2.	रुपये 2500 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 5000 करोड़ से कम	10,00,000
3.	रुपये 1000 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 2500 करोड़ से कम	6,50,000
4.	रुपये 500 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 1000 करोड़ से कम	3,75,000
5.	रुपये 200 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 500 करोड़ से कम	2,50,000
6.	रुपये 100 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 200 करोड़ से कम	1,75,000
7.	रुपये 50 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 100 करोड़ से कम	1,25,000

(1)	(2)	(3)
8.	रुपये 25 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 50 करोड़ से कम	1,00,000
9.	रुपये 10 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 25 करोड़ से कम	75,000
10.	रुपये 05 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 10 करोड़ से कम	62,500
11.	रुपये 03 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 05 करोड़ से कम	50,000
12.	रुपये 02 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 03 करोड़ से कम	5,000
13.	रुपये 01 करोड़ से अधिक किन्तु रुपये 02 करोड़ से कम	2,500
14.	रुपये 1 करोड़ तक	1,250

(दो) नैसर्गिक संसाधनों से जल प्राप्त करने वाले तथा सरिताओं में बाहिस्त्राव का निस्सारण करने वाले स्थानीय निकायों से प्रभार्य वार्षिक सम्मित नवीनीकरण फीस तथा सम्मित फीस निम्नानुसार होगी:--

स. क्र.	स्थानीय निकाय	फीस
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	नगर निगम	रुपये 10,000
2.	नगरपालिका	रुपये 4,000
3.	नगर पंचायत	रुपये 2,000
4.	अन्य	रुपये 1,000

टीप - उपरोक्त सम्मति फीस तथा सम्मति नवीनीकरण फीस, इस अधिसूचना के राजपत्र में प्रकाशन की तारीख से लागू होंगे :

परन्तु यह कि इस अधिसूचना के प्रकाशन के पूर्व प्राप्त सम्मति आवेदन और सम्मति नवीनीकरण आवेदन, आवेदन के लंबित रहने के कारण बढ़ी हुई फीस के अंतर का संदाय करने के दायित्वाधीन नहीं होंगे :

परन्तु यह और कि इस अधिसूचना के प्रकाशन के पूर्व प्राप्त नवीनीकरण आवेदन में, विद्यमान अनुसूची के अनुसार फीस संदाय होगा."

छत्तीसगढ के राज्यपाल के नाम से तथा आदेशानुसार, रेजीना टोप्पो, संयुक्त सचिव.

नया रायपुर, दिनांक 6 अक्टूबर 2016

क्रमांक एफ 1-20/2016/32. — भारत के संविधान के अनुच्छेद 348 के खण्ड (3) के अनुसरण में इस विभाग की समसंख्यक अधिसूचना दिनांक 6-10-2016 का अंग्रेजी अनुवाद राज्यपाल के प्राधिकार से एतद्द्वारा प्रकाशित किया जाता है.

> छत्तीसगढ के राज्यपाल के नाम से तथा आदेशानुसार, रेजीना टोप्पो, संयुक्त सचिव.

Naya Raipur, the 6th October 2016

NOTIFICATION

No. F 1-20/2016/32. — In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 64 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 (No. 6 of 1974) and after consultation with the Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board, the State Government, hereby, makes the following further amendment in the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) (Consent) Chhattisgarh Rules, 1975, namely:-

AMENDMENT

In the said rules,-

- 1. For sub-rule (v) of rule 4, the follouring shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "(v) The application form shall be duly accompanied with the consent fee as per the following Schedule, namely:-

SCHEDULE

S. No. (1)	Industries having an investment of (2)	Rupees (3)
1.	More than Rupees 5000 Crores	35,00,000
2.	More than Rupees 2500 Crores but less than Rupees 5000 Crores	30,00,000
3.	More than Rupees 1000 Crores but less than Rupees 2500 Crores	25,00,000
4.	More than Rupees 500 Crores but less than Rupees 1000 Crores	12,50,000
5.	More than Rupees 200 Crores but less than Rupees 500 Crores	6,25,000
6.	More than Rupees 100 Crores but less than Rupees 200 Crores	3,75,000
7.	More than Rupees 50 Crores but less than Rupees 100 Crores	2,50,000
8.	More than Rupees 25 Crores but less than Rupees 50 Crores	2,00,000
9.	More than Rupees 10 Crores but less than Rupees 25 Crores	1,75,000
10.	More than Rupees 05 Crores but less than Rupees 10 Crores	1,50,000
П.	More than Rupees 03 Crores but less than Rupees 05 Crores	75,000
12.	More than Rupees 02 Crores but less than Rupees 03 Crores	7,500
13.	More than Rupees 01 Crores but less than Rupees 02 Crores	5,000
14.	Upto Rupees 1 Crore	2,500

Note- The above consent fee includes the consent renewal fee for the first year."

- 2. For sub-rule (5) of rule 5, the following shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "(5) (i) The applicant shall pay an annual "Consent renewal fee" (except the fee for the first year) to

the Board as specified in the following Schedule, namely :-

SCHEDULE

S. No. (1)	Industries having an investment of (2)	Rupees (3)
1.	More than Rupees 5000 Crores	15,00,000
2.	More than Rupees 2500 Crores but less than Rupees 5000 Crores	10,00,000
3.	More than Rupees 1000 Crores but less than Rupees 2500 Crores	6,50,000
4.	More than Rupees 500 Crores but less than Rupees 1000 Crores	3,75,000
5.	More than Rupees 200 Crores but less than Rupees 500 Crores	2,50,000
6.	More than Rupees 100 Crores but less than Rupees 200 Crores	1,75,000
7.	More than Rupees 50 Crores but less than Rupees 100 Crores	1,25,000
8.	More than Rupees 25 Crores but less than Rupees 50 Crores	1,00,000
9.	More than Rupees 10 Crores but less than Rupees 25 Crores	75,000
10.	More than Rupees 05 Crores but less than Rupees 10 Crores	62,500
11.	More than Rupees 03 Crores but less than Rupees 05 Crores	50,000
12.	More than Rupees 02 Crores but less than Rupees 03 Crores	5,000
13.	More than Rupees 01 Crores but less than Rupees 02 Crores	2,500
14.	Upto Rupees 1 Crores	1,250

(ii) Annual consent renewal fee and consent fee chargeable from Local Bodies extracting water from natural resources and discharging effluent into systems shall be as under:-

S. No.	Local Bodies	Fee
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Municipal Corporation	Rupees 10,000
2.	Municipal Council	Rupees 4,000
3.	Nagar Panchayat	Rupees 2,000
4.	Other	Rupees 1,000

Note- The above consent fee and consent renewal fee shall be applicable from the date of publication of this notification in the Official Gazette:

Provided that, the consent application and consent renewal application received prior to the publication of this notification, shall not be liable for the excess payment of difference of fees owing to pendency of application:

Provided futher that, the renewal applications received prior to the publication of this notification, fees shall be payable according to the existing Schedule."

By order and in the name of the Governor of Chhattisgarh, REGINA TOPPO, Joint Secretary.